(4) A tax consultant applicant who is a Licensed Tax Preparer shall submit verification by the applicant's employer,
employers or other evidence on forms prescribed and furnished by the Board, that the applicant has worked in the
capacity as a Licensed Tax Preparer for not less than a cumulative total of one thousand one hundred (1,100) hours
during at least two (2) of the last five (5) years.

(5) An applicant for the state portion of the tax consultant examination who is an Enrolled Agent and is, enrolled to
practice before the Internal Revenue Service, and who is also listed on the Internal Revenue Service website as a

[...]

(6) A tax consultant applicant who is claiming equivalent tax preparer experience shall submit on forms prescribed
and furnished by the Board:

(a) Verification by the applicant's employer, employers or other evidence that the applicant has worked in the
capacity as a Licensed Tax Preparer for not less than a cumulative total of one thousand one hundred (1,100) hours
gained during the course of at least two (2) of the last five (5) calendar years.

(A) The Board will accept employment as an income tax auditor or taxpayer service representative with the Internal
Revenue Service or State Department of Revenue as being equivalent experience.

[...]

(d)The applicant submits verification by the applicant's employer(s) or evidence of self- employment regarding the
work experience.

(10) The Board may accept education credit for courses completed by a tax consultant applicant to substitute for a
maximum of three hundred seventy-five (375) hours of work experience at the rate of one (1) classroom hour of
education for five (5) hours of experience if:

(a) The subject matter of the course was related to taxation;

(b) The applicant completed the course within one (1) year of applying to become a Licensed Tax Consultant;

[...]

(d) The fee for a combination tax consultant's initial license/tax preparation business registration, if an applicant holds
an active preparer's license is two hundred dollars ($200).

(e) The fee for issuance or renewal of a tax consultant's active license is one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125).

(f) The fee for a combination active tax consultant's license/tax preparation business registration if postmarked on or
before June fifteenth (15th) is two hundred and twenty-five dollars ($225).

(g) The fee to place a tax consultant's license in inactive status is fifty dollars ($50.)

(h) The fee for reactivation of a tax consultant license in inactive status is one hundred and twenty-five ($125).

(i) The fee to reactivate a tax preparer or tax consultant license in lapsed status is fifty dollars ($50), plus payment of
all unpaid renewal fees.

(3) Registered Tax Aides –

(a) The fee for issuance of a registered tax aide initial registration is seventy- five dollars ($75).

(b) The fee for a combination registered tax aide initial registration/tax preparation business registration is one
hundred and ninety-five dollars ($195).

(c) The fee for renewal of a Registered Tax Aide registration is seventy-five dollars ($75).

(d) The fee for combination active Registered Tax Aides active registration/tax preparation business registration, if
postmarked on or before December fifteenth (15th) one hundred and ninety-five dollars ($195).

(e) There is no Lapsed or Inactive status for Registered Tax Aides

(4) Businesses and Branches -

(a) The fee for issuance or renewal of a tax preparation business registration is one hundred and fifty dollars ($150.)

(b) The fee for issuance or renewal of a branch office registration is thirty dollars ($30).